

Contact: Juliann Ross 305-789-3301 jross@stearnsweaver.com

Jason P. Hernandez Joins Stearns Weaver Miller

MIAMI, FL — October 2, 2015 — Stearns Weaver Miller Weissler Alhadeff & Sitterson, P.A. announced that Jason P. Hernandez has joined the firm's Miami office as a Litigation Shareholder. Jason's practice focuses on complex commercial litigation, financial institution regulatory matters, white collar criminal representations of institutions and individuals, and appellate advocacy.

As a former Assistant United States Attorney in the Southern District of New York, Jason investigated and prosecuted cases involving financial fraud such as violations of the Foreign Corrupt Practices Act, mail/wire fraud, complex tax offenses, money laundering, commercial kickbacks/bribery, securities fraud, Ponzi schemes, embezzlement, and health care fraud. As an AUSA, Jason tried five cases to a jury, securing convictions in all five, and represented the United States in five appeals to the Second Circuit. Jason also previously served as Associate General Counsel at HSBC Holdings in New York City, where he was in charge of conducting global internal investigations for the bank.

Jason earned his J.D. from Columbia Law School, where he was a Harlan Fiske Stone Scholar.

"We are pleased to welcome Jason to the Stearns Weaver Miller team," said Managing Director Rick Schatz. "His impressive experience will be a valuable asset to our litigation practice and will further enhance our ability to assist our financial institution and other clients in a wide range of litigation and regulatory matters."

Contact Jason P. Hernandez

Email: jhernandez@stearnsweaver.com

Tel: 305-789-3455

About Stearns Weaver Miller

Stearns Weaver Miller is a full service law firm with offices in Miami, Fort Lauderdale, Tampa and Tallahassee, Florida.

We offer multidisciplinary solutions with a concentration on Business Restructuring, Corporate & Securities, Labor & Employment, Land Development, Zoning & Environmental, Litigation & Dispute Resolution, Real Estate and Tax. For more information, visit stearnsweaver.com.